Georgia Board of Architects and Interior Designers
February 17, 2017
Open Session Minutes

A meeting of the Georgia Board of Architects and Interior Designers was held on Friday,
February 17, 2017 at the Professional Licensing Boards Office in Macon, GA for the purpose of
conducting Board business.

The following members were present:
Anne Smith, Registered Architect, President
David Maschke, Registered Architect, Registered Interior Designer, Vice President
Melissa Cantrell, Registered Architect
Janice Wittschiebe, Registered Architect, Registered Interior Designer
Carole Pacheco, Registered Architect
Susan Watts, Registered Interior Designer (via teleconference)
Andrew Pace, Consumer Member
Craig Buckley, Registered Architect

The following members were absent:
Cindy Trimble, Registered Interior Designer

Staff present were:
Darren Mickler, Executive Director
Charlotte Mason, Licensing Supervisor
Ava Walker, Licensure Analyst

Attorney General present:
Max Changus, Assistant Attorney General

Open Session

At 9:34 a.m., President Anne Smith established that a quorum was present and called the meeting
to order.

Approval of Open Session Minutes

President Anne Smith presented a draft of the December 16, 2016 Open Session minutes and
asked for any additions or deletions. Vice Chairman David Maschke moved to approve the
minutes with edits. Carol Pacheco seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

Executive Session:

At 9:43 a.m. Vice President David Maschke moved to enter into Executive Session to deliberate
on applications, complaints, and to receive the Attorney General Report, as authorized by
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0.C.G.A. § 43-1-2 (k) and 43-1-19 (h). Janice Wittschiebe seconded the motion. Voting in favor
of the motion were those members present who included: Chairperson Anne Smith, Andrew
Pace, Melissa Cantrell, Carol Pacheco, Craig Buckley and Susan Watts.

The Executive Session of the Georgia State Board of Architects and Interior Designers meeting
was closed at 11:05 a.m. and President Anne Smith declared the Georgia State Board of
Architects and Interior Designers to be “open” pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, O.C.G.A. §§
50-14-1 et seq. The following Board Members were present: Vice President David Maschke,
Melissa Cantrell, Janice Wittschiebe, Susan Watts, Craig Buckley, Andrew Pace and Carole
Pacheco. No votes were taken in Executive Session.

Open Session

Applications:

Janice Wittschiebe motioned, Vice President David Maschke seconded, and the Board voted to
approve the following applications for examination:

. M.H.
. J.B.

Melissa Cantrell motioned, Carole Pacheco seconded, and the Board voted to deny the following
applicant for CE wavier due to age:

. L.D.K.

Janice Wittschiebe motioned, Cindy Trimble seconded, and the Board voted to approve the
following application for licensure:

. Applicant No. 2658649  Adriana Maria Acosta

Attorney General Report:

Assistant Attorney General Max Changus presented the report and updated the Board on
current/pending cases:

ARCH170007- This complaint involves allegations of criminal conviction by the respondent.
Vice President David Maschke recommended the Board vote to revoke licensure when Board
moves back into open session.
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Complaints:

ARCH160007 - This complaint involves allegations of unlicensed practice as a Registered
Architect. Janice Wittschiebe made a motion, Susan Watts seconded, and the Board voted to
request that the firm change the name on their website and that the site list the jurisdictions
where each person is licensed.

ARCH170007 - This complaint involves allegations of criminal conviction. Susan Watts made
a motion, Janice Wittschiebe seconded the motion, and the Board voted the license be revoked.

ARCH160017 - Janice Wittschiebe made a motion, Carole Pacheco seconded, and the Board
voted to refer the following complaint for allegations for unlicensed practice to Secretary of
State Investigations (SSI) department.

ARCH160014 - This complaint involves allegations of unlicensed practice as a Registered
Architect. Janice Wittschiebe made a motion, Carole Pacheco seconded the motion, and the
Board voted to accept the recommendation to refer the case to Secretary of State Investigations

(SSI).

Approval of Executive Session Minutes:

President Anne Smith presented a draft of the December 16, 2016 Executive Session minutes
and asked for any additions or deletions. Melissa Cantrell moved to approve the Executive
Session minutes with edits. Andrew Pace seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

Licenses Issued:

The Board reviewed a list of applicants that have been previously reviewed and approved.
Melissa Cantrell made a motion, Janice Wittschiebe seconded, and the Board voted to ratify
licenses issued from December 16, 2016 — February 16, 2017.

License No. Name

ID000888 Kristen C Holloway
ID000889 Kathryn Faye Norton
ID000890 Jessica L Greenberg
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ID000891

1ID000892

RA014764
RA014765
RA014766
RA014767
RA014768
RA014769
RA014770
RA014771
RA014772
RA014773
RA014774
RAO014775
RAO014776
RAO014777
RAO014778
RAO014779
RA014780
RA014781
RA014782
RAO014783
RA014784
RAO014785
RAO014786
RA014787
RA014788
RA014789
RA014790
RA014791
RA014792
RA014793
RA014794
RA014795
RA014796

Belle Emma Murphy
Stephen Mai

Gary D Freeman

Randal J Roberty

Serena C Wray

Stephen D Jensen

William Alonzo Dobson, 111
Joseph C Maryak

Jeffrey Hoover

Sunggu Lee

Orlando Castro

Johnathan Styles

Joseph Maurice Ghobrial
Charles Andrew Gray
Kelly David Yates
Christopher Scott Frommell
Steven R Breuer
Christopher King

John Manaves

Amy Souder

Giovanni Luigi Giannini
Catherine Forsythe Stelling
Erin Marie West

William N Barkley, IV
Megan Fagge

Jay Thomas Wiederholt
Joseph Patrick Martin
Brian Keith Long

Garth Gary Mclntosh, Jr
Domenic Giordano

Sarah Margaret Ward
Alexis Christine AuBuchon
Kathryn K Wu

James Robert Milicevic
Thomas Allen Moreau
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RA014797
RA014798
RA014799
RA014800
RA014801
RA014802
RA014803
RA014804
RA014805
RA014806
RA014807
RA014808
RA014809
RAO014810
RAO014811
RAO014812
RAO014813
RA014814
RAO014815
RAO014816
RA014817
RAO014818
RAO014819
RA014820

Michael K Payne

Brent Matthew Smith
Timothy Hansmann

Harry Ivstvan Walker
Rusty Allan Ridge

Scott M Loikits

Gary David Getz

Elvis Josip Cale

Michael Anthony Malone
William Randall Brown
Rachel D Worley
Christian Jose Ayala Lopez
Stephen Thomas Dickerhofe
Ryan Michael Faust
Ismail Ilker Uzun

William F. Collar I1I

Yara Rymer

Todd S Barnes

Barbara J Joslin

Gary W Siebein

Aran Anthony McCarthy
Stephen Jacob Pyrkosz
Thomas Bradley Benjamin
Dennis E Zirbel
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Other Business:

The next meeting of the Board will be held on April 14, 2017 at 9:30 a.m. at the Professional
Licensing Boards Office in Macon, Georgia.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:53 a.m.

Minutes recorded by: Ava Walker, Licensure Analyst

Minutes reviewed and edited by: Darren Mickler, Executive Director

Anne Smith Darren Mickler

Anne Smith, President Darren Mickler, Executive Director

These minutes were approved on: April 14", 2017
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