A meeting of the Georgia Board of Architects and Interior Designers was held on Friday, February 17, 2017 at the Professional Licensing Boards Office in Macon, GA for the purpose of conducting Board business.

The following members were present:

Anne Smith, Registered Architect, President

David Maschke, Registered Architect, Registered Interior Designer, Vice President

Melissa Cantrell, Registered Architect

Janice Wittschiebe, Registered Architect, Registered Interior Designer

Carole Pacheco, Registered Architect

Susan Watts, Registered Interior Designer (via teleconference)

Andrew Pace, Consumer Member

Craig Buckley, Registered Architect

The following members were absent:

Cindy Trimble, Registered Interior Designer

Staff present were:

Darren Mickler, Executive Director Charlotte Mason, Licensing Supervisor Ava Walker, Licensure Analyst

Attorney General present:

Max Changus, Assistant Attorney General

Open Session

At 9:34 a.m., President Anne Smith established that a quorum was present and called the meeting to order.

Approval of Open Session Minutes

President Anne Smith presented a draft of the December 16, 2016 Open Session minutes and asked for any additions or deletions. Vice Chairman David Maschke moved to approve the minutes with edits. Carol Pacheco seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

Executive Session:

At 9:43 a.m. Vice President David Maschke moved to enter into Executive Session to deliberate on applications, complaints, and to receive the Attorney General Report, as authorized by

O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2 (k) and 43-1-19 (h). Janice Wittschiebe seconded the motion. Voting in favor of the motion were those members present who included: Chairperson Anne Smith, Andrew Pace, Melissa Cantrell, Carol Pacheco, Craig Buckley and Susan Watts.

The Executive Session of the Georgia State Board of Architects and Interior Designers meeting was closed at 11:05 a.m. and President Anne Smith declared the Georgia State Board of Architects and Interior Designers to be "open" pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, O.C.G.A. §§ 50-14-1 et seq. The following Board Members were present: Vice President David Maschke, Melissa Cantrell, Janice Wittschiebe, Susan Watts, Craig Buckley, Andrew Pace and Carole Pacheco. No votes were taken in Executive Session.

Open Session

Applications:

Janice Wittschiebe motioned, Vice President David Maschke seconded, and the Board voted to approve the following applications for examination:

- M.H.
- J.B.

Melissa Cantrell motioned, Carole Pacheco seconded, and the Board voted to deny the following applicant for CE wavier due to age:

L.D.K.

Janice Wittschiebe motioned, Cindy Trimble seconded, and the Board voted to approve the following application for licensure:

• Applicant No. 2658649 Adriana Maria Acosta

Attorney General Report:

Assistant Attorney General Max Changus presented the report and updated the Board on current/pending cases:

ARCH170007- This complaint involves allegations of criminal conviction by the respondent. Vice President David Maschke recommended the Board vote to revoke licensure when Board moves back into open session.

Complaints:

ARCH160007 - This complaint involves allegations of unlicensed practice as a Registered Architect. Janice Wittschiebe made a motion, Susan Watts seconded, and the Board voted to request that the firm change the name on their website and that the site list the jurisdictions where each person is licensed.

ARCH170007 - This complaint involves allegations of criminal conviction. Susan Watts made a motion, Janice Wittschiebe seconded the motion, and the Board voted the license be revoked.

ARCH160017 - Janice Wittschiebe made a motion, Carole Pacheco seconded, and the Board voted to refer the following complaint for allegations for unlicensed practice to Secretary of State Investigations (SSI) department.

ARCH160014 - This complaint involves allegations of unlicensed practice as a Registered Architect. Janice Wittschiebe made a motion, Carole Pacheco seconded the motion, and the Board voted to accept the recommendation to refer the case to Secretary of State Investigations (SSI).

Approval of Executive Session Minutes:

President Anne Smith presented a draft of the December 16, 2016 Executive Session minutes and asked for any additions or deletions. Melissa Cantrell moved to approve the Executive Session minutes with edits. Andrew Pace seconded. The motion carried unanimously.

Licenses Issued:

The Board reviewed a list of applicants that have been previously reviewed and approved. Melissa Cantrell made a motion, Janice Wittschiebe seconded, and the Board voted to ratify licenses issued from December 16, 2016 – February 16, 2017.

License No.	<u>Name</u>
ID000888 ID000889	Kristen C Holloway Kathryn Faye Norton
ID000890	Jessica L Greenberg

ID000891	Belle Emma Murphy
ID000892	Stephen Mai
RA014764	Gary D Freeman
RA014765	Randal J Roberty
RA014766	Serena C Wray
RA014767	Stephen D Jensen
RA014768	William Alonzo Dobson, III
RA014769	Joseph C Maryak
RA014770	Jeffrey Hoover
RA014771	Sunggu Lee
RA014772	Orlando Castro
RA014773	Johnathan Styles
RA014774	Joseph Maurice Ghobrial
RA014775	Charles Andrew Gray
RA014776	Kelly David Yates
RA014777	Christopher Scott Frommell
RA014778	Steven R Breuer
RA014779	Christopher King
RA014780	John Manaves
RA014781	Amy Souder
RA014782	Giovanni Luigi Giannini
RA014783	Catherine Forsythe Stelling
RA014784	Erin Marie West
RA014785	William N Barkley, IV
RA014786	Megan Fagge
RA014787	Jay Thomas Wiederholt
RA014788	Joseph Patrick Martin
RA014789	Brian Keith Long
RA014790	Garth Gary McIntosh, Jr
RA014791	Domenic Giordano
RA014792	Sarah Margaret Ward
RA014793	Alexis Christine AuBuchon
RA014794	Kathryn K Wu
RA014795	James Robert Milicevic
RA014796	Thomas Allen Moreau

RA014797	Michael K Payne
RA014798	Brent Matthew Smith
RA014799	Timothy Hansmann
RA014800	Harry Ivstvan Walker
RA014801	Rusty Allan Ridge
RA014802	Scott M Loikits
RA014803	Gary David Getz
RA014804	Elvis Josip Cale
RA014805	Michael Anthony Malone
RA014806	William Randall Brown
RA014807	Rachel D Worley
RA014808	Christian Jose Ayala Lopez
RA014809	Stephen Thomas Dickerhofe
RA014810	Ryan Michael Faust
RA014811	Ismail Ilker Uzun
RA014812	William F. Collar III
RA014813	Yara Rymer
RA014814	Todd S Barnes
RA014815	Barbara J Joslin
RA014816	Gary W Siebein
RA014817	Aran Anthony McCarthy
RA014818	Stephen Jacob Pyrkosz
RA014819	Thomas Bradley Benjamin
RA014820	Dennis E Zirbel

Other Business:

The next meeting of the Board will be held on April 14, 2017 at 9:30 a.m. at the Professional Licensing Boards Office in Macon, Georgia.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:53 a.m.

Minutes recorded by:

Minutes reviewed and edited by:

Ava Walker, Licensure Analyst

Darren Mickler, Executive Director

Anne Smith <u>Darren Mickler</u>

Anne Smith, President Darren Mickler, Executive Director

These minutes were approved on: April 14th, 2017